 1
FALCON FIELD
Updated:  May 2022
KFFZ Mesa, AZ Elevation 1394’
Longest Runway Lowest Published Approach Minimums
RWY 04R/22L:
5100’ x 100’
RNAV RWY 4R:
1680’ 1mi vis    (296—1)
Cir NA southeast of Rwys 4R and 22L
Airport Website
Airport Overview
Coordinates: N33°27.65' / W111°43.70'
Falcon Field was opened prior to WWII when Hollywood producer and pilot John H. Connelly founded South-
west Airways with assistance from Henry Fonda, Fred Astaire, Ginger Rogers, and more. Southwest Airways
operated numerous other airfields in Arizona for the purpose of training allied pilots. Falcon Field was named
for the British pilots that would train there. FFZ has two parallel runways, the longest of which is 5,100ft long
and 100ft wide. The terminal apron parking is limited to 75k lbs for dual wheels, and 45k lbs for single wheel.
There is rapidly rising terrain north east of the field, and Boeing operates a heliport 1 mi north of the airport
that can be mistaken as a runway.
 2
FALCON FIELD
Updated:  May 2022
KFFZ Mesa, AZ Elevation 1394’
Runway Surface Light System Runway Length
Runway
Width
LDA GA/TCH TDZE
04R ASPH MIRL , REIL,
PAPI Left
5100 100 5100 4.00/ 42’ 1365’
22L ASPH MIRL , REIL,
PAPI Left
5100 100 5100 4.00/ 49’ 1394’
04L ASPH-GRVD MIRL , REIL,
PAPI Left
3799 75 3799 4.00/ 42’ 1365’
22R ASPH-GRVD MIRL , REIL,
PAPI Left
3799 75 3799 4.00/ 42’ 1386’
AF/D Notes of Interest
• When ATCT clsd MIRL Rwy 04R–22L and twy lgts preset low ints to increase ints ACTVT—CTAF.
• MIRL Rwy 04L–22R unavbl when ATCT clsd. Rwy 22L PAPI does not provide obstruction clnc byd 4.0 NM
from threshold.
• Voluntary noise abatement procedures in effect. For noise abatement procedures call 480–644–6647.
• Noise sensitive areas all quadrants.
• Rwy 04L–22R clsd when twr clsd.
• When ATCT clsd Rwy 22L has right traffic.
• Birds invof arpt. Coyotes and other wildlife occasionally crossing rwys and twys.
• Turbulent conditions may be encountered blo 500´ AGL near gnd test site 1.5 miles north of arpt.
• Rising terrain northeast of arpt.
• Extensive fixed wing and rotorcraft flight training activity.
• Do not mistake Boeing heliport 1 mile north for a rwy.
• TPA—2400 (1006) for light acft, 2900 (1506) for large and turbine–powered acft, 1900 (506) for ro-
torcraft.
Approach Review
RWY 4R RWY 4L
RNAV/GPS
LP-1680’ 1mi
RNAV/GPS
LP- 1780’   1mi
ATC
TOWER: 124.60 (MAY 15-AUG 15 1230-0400Z, AUG 16-MAY14 1300-0400Z) Yes No
Notes:  04R/22L Load Bearing: S–38, D–60, 2D–90  04L/22R Load Bearing: S–12.5
No Fire fighting Listed
 3
FALCON FIELD
Updated:  May 2022
KFFZ Mesa, AZ Elevation 1394’
Terrain/Obstacles
• Rising Terrain NE of the field.
• Check NOTAMS for temporary vertical obstructions (i.e. cranes)
Safety Factors
 Rapidly Rising Terrain NE of Airport
 High Volume of rotor and fixed wing training
 Turbulent conditions 500ft and below
 Wildlife
 Non Precision Approaches
 EMER Freq 121.50 N/A in tower
 Limited Runway light intensity
Accident/incident History
A search of available databases yielded multiple reports between the years 2019-2022. The majority of the
incidents were related to roll out, and surprisingly most of them were due to nose gear collapse. As most of
these incidents were involving student pilots a detailed description was not deemed necessary. However, the
sheer volume of similar reports requires mentioning. A list of the incidents from the ASIAS database will be
linked below. Suspected causes include but are not limited to lack of experience and a slightly up sloped run-
way.
Reference Documents (Double-Click on icon to retrieve)
(AFD) (ASIAS)
Additional Airport Notes
• Maintenance is available on site
• Lodging located within 6mi of KFFZ
• Transportation is available—Uber/Lyft, Inquire with FBO for rentals
Nearby Navaids
 IWA (WILLIE) 113.30- 10.2nm
 PXR (Phoenix) 115.60– 12.3nm
 LUF (Luke) 113.00– 33.0 nm
 TFD (Stanfield) 114.80– 35.6 nm
GPS 4R
(click to view)
FFZ Obstacle
Departure
(Click to view)
GPS 4L
(Click to view)
ARIZONA 61
MESA
FALCON FLD (FFZ)(KFFZ) 5 NE UTC–7 N33º27.65´ W111º43.70´
1394 B TPA—See Remarks   NOTAM FILE FFZ
RWY 04R–22L: H5100X100 (ASPH) S–38, D–60, 2D–90  MIRL
0.6% up NE
RWY 04R: REIL. PAPI(P4L)—GA 4.0º TCH 42´. Road.
RWY 22L: REIL. PAPI(P4L)—GA 4.0º TCH 49´.
RWY 04L–22R: H3799X75 (ASPH) S–12.5  MIRL  0.5% up NE
RWY 04L: REIL. PAPI(P2L)—GA 4.0º TCH 42´.
RWY 22R: REIL. PAPI(P2L)—GA 4.0º TCH 42´. Rgt tfc.
SERVICE:  S4 FUEL 100LL, JET A1+   OX 1, 2, 3, 4 LGT When ATCT
clsd MIRL Rwy 04R–22L and twy lgts preset low ints to increase ints
ACTVT—CTAF. MIRL Rwy 04L–22R unavbl when ATCT clsd. Rwy
22L PAPI does not provide obstruction clnc byd 4.0 NM from
threshold.
NOISE: Voluntary noise abatement procedures in effect. For noise
abatement procedures call 480–644–6647. Noise sensitive areas all
quadrants.
AIRPORT REMARKS: Attended continuously. For svc ctc FBO on 122.950
(480–832–2582). Rwy 04L–22R clsd when twr clsd. When ATCT
clsd Rwy 22L has right traffic. Birds invof arpt. Coyotes and other
wildlife occasionally crossing rwys and twys. Turbulent conditions
may be encountered blo 500´ AGL near gnd test site 1.5 miles north
of arpt. Rising terrain northeast of arpt. Extensive fixed wing and rotorcraft flight training activity. Do not mistake Boeing
heliport 1 mile north for a rwy. TPA—2400 (1006) for light acft, 2900 (1506) for large and turbine–powered acft, 1900
(506) for rotorcraft. Rwy 04R and Rwy 04L are the preferred rwys when wind conditions are less than 5 knots. Repetitive
training opns use Rwy 04L–22R whenever possible. Avoid repetitive training ops 0500–1230Z. Blast pads installed on
Rwy 04L and Rwy 22R. Blast pads dimensions, 150´ x 95´. 2786 (1392) unlgtd mtn 5 mi east.
AIRPORT MANAGER: 480-644-2450
WEATHER DATA SOURCES: ASOS (480) 641–4111 LAWRS.
COMMUNICATIONS: CTAF 124.6 ATIS 118.25 480–641–9378. UNICOM 122.95
®PHOENIX APP/DEP CON 120.7
TOWER 124.6 (May 15–Aug 15 1230–0400Z, Aug 16–May 14 1300–0400Z) GND CON 121.3
CLEARANCE DELIVERY PHONE: When ATCT clsd, for CD ctc Phoenix approach at 602-306-2565.
AIRSPACE: CLASS D svc May 15–Aug 15 1230–0400Z, Aug 16–May 14 1300–0400Z; other times CLASS G.
RADIO AIDS TO NAVIGATION:  NOTAM FILE PRC.
PHOENIX  (H) (H) VORTACW 115.6 PXR Chan 103 N33º25.98´ W111º58.21´ 070º 12.3 NM to fld. 1184/12E.
VOR unusable:
000º–015º byd 33 NM blo 11,000´
015º–034º byd 33 NM blo 10,000´
090º–100º byd 15 NM blo 8,000´
185º–190º byd 30 NM blo 8,000´
185º–190º byd 38 NM blo 9,000´
190º–230º byd 20 NM blo 10,000´
345º–000º byd 33 NM blo 10,000´
345º–034º byd 10 NM blo 6,000´
345º–034º byd 20 NM blo 8,000´
TACAN AZIMUTH unusable:
000º–015º byd 33 NM blo 11,000´
015º–034º byd 33 NM blo 10,000´
090º–100º byd 15 NM blo 8,000´
185º–190º byd 30 NM blo 8,000´
185º–190º byd 38 NM blo 9,000´
190º–230º byd 20 NM blo 10,000´
345º–000º byd 33 NM blo 11,000´
345º–034º byd 10 NM blo 6,000´
345º–034º byd 20 NM blo 8,000´
DME unusable:
000º–015º byd 33 NM blo 11,000´
015º–034º byd 33 NM blo 10,000´
090º–100º byd 15 NM blo 8,000´
185º–190º byd 30 NM blo 8,000´
185º–190º byd 38 NM blo 9,000´
190º–230º byd 20 NM blo 10,000´
215º–315º
345º–000º byd 33 NM blo 11,000´
345º–034º byd 10 NM blo 6,000´
345º–034º byd 20 NM blo 8,000´
COMM/NAV/WEATHER REMARKS: Emerg frequency 121.5 not available at twr.
PHOENIX
H–4J, L–5B, A
IAP, AD
SW, 19 MAY 2022 to 14 JUL 2022
rhodrinorton-quick
File Attachment
Page 61.pdf
		AIDS Report Number		Local Event Date		Event City		Event State		Event Airport		Event Type		Aircraft Damage		Flight Phase		Aircraft Make		Aircraft Model		Aircraft Series		Operator		Primary Flight Type		Flight Conduct Code		Flight Plan Filed Code		Aircraft Registration Nbr		Total Fatalities		Total Injuries		Aircraft Engine Make		Aircraft Engine Model		Engine Group Code		Nbr of Engines		PIC Certificate Type		PIC Flight Time Total Hrs		PIC Flight Time Total Make-Model
		19780305016339I		5-Mar-78		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		ROCKWELL		112		TCA				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		6428W		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		368		14		0		0
		19780330011549I		30-Mar-78		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		152		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		48871		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		64		64		0		0
		19780422013339I		22-Apr-78		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		T210		M				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		555BG		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		1000		575		0		0
		19780901016759I		1-Sep-78		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		310		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		2000S		0		0								2		PRIVATE PILOT		1000		300		0		0
		19790811030539I		11-Aug-79		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		210		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				BUSINESS		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		3323S		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		5000		200		0		0
		19790812031389I		12-Aug-79		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BEECH		55		95A55				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		INSTRUMENT FLIGHT RULES		4466W		0		0								2		COMMERCIAL PILOT				0		0		0
		19790921051309I		21-Sep-79		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BEECH		55		E55				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		4444R		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		3100		15		0		0
		19800218026639I		18-Feb-80		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		BEECH		36		A36				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES				6739U		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		2500		100		0		0
		19801019075309I		19-Oct-80		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		OPERATIONS ON GROUND FROM LANDING/ROTORCRAFT		SIKORSKY		S61		A				BUSINESS		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		4240S		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		5500		0		0		0
		19810205056449I		5-Feb-81		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		PIPER		PA24		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				BUSINESS		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5377P		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		600		220		0		0
		19810502052949I		2-May-81		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				CLIMB		CESSNA		402		B		MONUMENT VALLEY AIR SERVICE INC		AIR TAXI (NON-SCHEDULED)		AIR TAXI/COMMUTER		NONE		8493A		0		0		CONT		TSIO520B		O520		2		COMMERCIAL PILOT		3500		205		0		0
		19841228073029I		28-Dec-84		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		STOLP STARDUSTER		SA300		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		6JA		0		0		LYC		IO360LYC*		O360		1		PRIVATE PILOT				0		0		0
		19850907050809I		7-Sep-85		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		152		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		48600		0		0		LYC		O235L2C		O235		1		PRIVATE PILOT		172		150		0		0
		19851018062589I		18-Oct-85		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FORCED/PRECAUTIONARY LANDING		LUSCOMBE		8		A				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		71413		0		0		CONT		A658		A65		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		12000		50		65		0
		19860328014959I		28-Mar-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF GROUND ROLL		NON STANDARD								PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		23VB		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		1200				18		0
		19860403061889I		3-Apr-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BELLANCA		1730		A				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		39848		0		0		CONT		IO520K		O520		1		PRIVATE PILOT		700		100		24		24
		19860405030759I		5-Apr-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		NORTH AMERICAN		AT6		C				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		9525C		0		0		PWA		R1340AN1		R1340		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		20000		800		80		40
		19860424020749I		24-Apr-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		STODDARD HAMILTON		GLASAIR		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		499SH		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		720		18		30		2
		19860515035819I		15-May-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		T210		N				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		7477S		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		230		150		25		25
		19860717050719I		17-Jul-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		T210		M				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		732QM		0		0		CONT		TSIO520R		O520		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		2995		2500		155		120
		19861111074979I		11-Nov-86		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TOUCH AND GO LANDING		MAULE		M5		235C				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5643N		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		431		419		7		7
		19871203081709I		3-Dec-87		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		340		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				BUSINESS		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5813M		0		0		CONT		TSIO520N		O520		2		PRIVATE PILOT		700		250		60		50
		19880103006319I		3-Jan-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				TOUCH AND GO LANDING		GRUMMAN		AA1		B				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		9996L		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		1500		25		30		25
		19880105010479I		5-Jan-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				NORMAL CRUISE		BEECH		55		95B55				BUSINESS		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		INSTRUMENT FLIGHT RULES		24175		0		0		CONT		IO520C		O520		2		PRIVATE PILOT		3000		1300		25		25
		19880201018869I		1-Feb-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		T303		NO SERIES EXISTS		SUPERSTITION AIR SERVICE INC		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		188VB		0		0		CONT		TSIO520AE		O520		2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		2400		200		150		150
		19880622029129I		22-Jun-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		182		F				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		3616U		0		0		CONT		O470R		O470		1		PRIVATE PILOT		114		108		18		18
		19880806042319I		6-Aug-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		172		N				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		739BB		0		0		LYC		O320H2AD		O320		1		PRIVATE PILOT		183		10		6		6
		19880818049249I		18-Aug-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FORCED/PRECAUTIONARY LANDING										PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		3153Y		0		0		ROTAX		ROTAX503		503		1		PRIVATE PILOT		2000		70		20		20
		19881022064489I		22-Oct-88		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		152		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		761AE		0		0								1		STUDENT		45		43		20		20
		19890107010019I		7-Jan-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				UNAUTHORIZED LOW LEVEL OPERATIONS		CESSNA		T210		N				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		9920N		0		0		CONT		IO520L		O520		1		PRIVATE PILOT
		19890215010009I		15-Feb-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				STARTING ENGINES		NON STANDARD								PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		871JP		0		1										PRIVATE PILOT
		19890304026619I		4-Mar-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF GROUND ROLL		RAND ROBINSON		KR2		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		10KR		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		725		250		7		7
		19890527027569I		27-May-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				TOUCH AND GO LANDING		CESSNA		172RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		6330V		0		0		LYC		O360F1A6		O360		1		STUDENT		84		8		25		8
		19890815047059I		15-Aug-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				NORMAL CRUISE		CESSNA		421		B				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		44EG		0		0		CONT		TSIO520H		O520		2		PRIVATE PILOT		1250		200		30		25
		19891022059359I		22-Oct-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		STARTING ENGINES		CESSNA		P210		N				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5494W		0		0		CONT		TSIO520R		O520		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		2280		90		20		5
		19891105058249I		5-Nov-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		ULTIMATE		10		200				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		230PK		0		0		LYC		O360*		O360		1		PRIVATE PILOT		102		30		30		30
		19891229064609I		29-Dec-89		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				FINAL APPROACH		PIPER		PA44		180				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		20829		0		0		LYC		O360E1A6		O360		2		COMMERCIAL PILOT		395		10		100		10
		19900106024359I		6-Jan-90		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				TOUCH AND GO LANDING		CESSNA		A150		K				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		8410M		0		0								1		STUDENT		30		30		30		30
		19900325016429I		25-Mar-90		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		152		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		89869		0		0								1		STUDENT		30		30		30		30
		19900514035839I		14-May-90		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TOUCH AND GO LANDING		CESSNA		150		H				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		22706		0		0								1		STUDENT		18		18		18		18
		19900810040919I		10-Aug-90		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TO ABORTED (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		177RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		7583V		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		500		300		10		10
		19900813045289I		13-Aug-90		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BEECH		55		95B55				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		1167T		0		0								2		COMMERCIAL PILOT		1200		25		30		10
		19900818049009I		18-Aug-90		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		PIPER		PA22		150				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		3915P		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT
		19910606037149I		6-Jun-91		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		CESSNA		170		A				BUSINESS		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		9048A		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		134		10		50		10
		19910803036069I		3-Aug-91		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		152		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		4912H		0		0								1		STUDENT		25		25		25		25
		19910807039069I		7-Aug-91		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		RAND ROBINSON		KR2		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		18DS		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		400		10		20		10
		19911104061789I		4-Nov-91		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		152		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		7609A		0		0								1		STUDENT		35		33		33		33
		19920630030739I		30-Jun-92		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		PIPER		PA28		140				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		15100		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		950		600		50		50
		19920729035969I		29-Jul-92		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TOUCH AND GO LANDING		GLOBE		GC1B		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		78010		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		2300		26		100		15
		19931208048679I		8-Dec-93		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		310		UNDESIGNATED SERIES		CHANDELLES AIR TAXI		AIR TAXI (NON-SCHEDULED)		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		67807		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		3100		900		40		7
		19931223050829I		23-Dec-93		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		172RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		9378D		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		120		25		5		4
		19940804033159I		4-Aug-94		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		PIPER		PA38		112				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		9293T		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		350		150		17		17
		19940809034479I		9-Aug-94		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		SUBSTANTIAL		STARTING ENGINES		MOONEY		M20G		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		3966N		0		1								1		PRIVATE PILOT		1500		500		40		40
		19950328007649I		28-Mar-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TOUCH AND GO LANDING		CESSNA		337		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		2213X		0		0								2		PRIVATE PILOT		800		700		10		10
		19950519014139I		19-May-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		AERONCA		7DC		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		446ZE		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		433		25		20		7
		19950527025619I		27-May-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				FINAL APPROACH		PIPER		PA24		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5377P		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		3000		30		60		20
		19950530025229I		30-May-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		AERONCA		7DC		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		4462E		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		200
		19950806033189I		6-Aug-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				POWER ON VERTICAL LANDING/ROTORCRAFT		MBB		BK117		B2		PHI INC		AIR TAXI (NON-SCHEDULED)		AIR TAXI/COMMUTER		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		134AE		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		7632		329		29		29
		19950821029189I		21-Aug-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		LEARJET		23		NO SERIES EXISTS		PANTHER AVIATION INC		AIR TAXI (NON-SCHEDULED)		AIR TAXI/COMMUTER		INSTRUMENT FLIGHT RULES		83LT		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT
		19951126046549I		26-Nov-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		PIPER		PA24		250				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		6887P		0		0		LYC		O540A1A5		O540		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		5100		500		35		35
		19951215045399I		15-Dec-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		STODDARD HAMILTON		GLASAIR II		RG				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		49RV		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		660		51		51		28
		19951220047569I		20-Dec-95		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FCD/PREC LDG FROM CRUISE		CESSNA		210		E				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		2323F		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		105		25		25		25
		19961106034839I		6-Nov-96		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FCD/PREC LDG FROM CRUISE										PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		235TB		0		0		LYC		O235C2A		O235		1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		14909		298		3		3
		19970111005449I		11-Jan-97		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		DESCENT										PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		VISUAL FLIGHT RULES		295L		0		0		LYC		IO360A1A		O360		1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		40		40		40		40
		19970209014779I		9-Feb-97		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		AERONCA		7DC		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		4462E		0		0		CONT		C858		C85		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1170		112		261		50
		19970723019749I		23-Jul-97		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		PIPER		PA24		250				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5912P		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		172		70		10		10
		19970910034569I		10-Sep-97		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		PRACTICE TRAINING MENEUVERS		MCDONNELL DOUGLAS		MD900		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		900MD		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		12178		507		65		38
		19971206037479I		6-Dec-97		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		POWER ON VERTICAL LANDING/ROTORCRAFT		MCDONNELL DOUGLAS		600		N				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		605AS		0		0								1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		11446		290		40		25
		19971227044589I		27-Dec-97		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		BEECH		36		A36TC				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		777WU		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		530		65		15		6
		19980115003039I		15-Jan-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				FCD/PREC LDG FROM CRUISE		CESSNA		T337		G				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		30GP		0		0		CONT		TSIO360C		O360		2		PRIVATE PILOT		1790		25		25		25
		19980122001919I		22-Jan-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		BELLANCA		1731		ATC				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		106CB		0		0		LYC		IO540K1E5		O540		1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		28000		100		16		16
		19980127001959I		27-Jan-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF GROUND ROLL		MAULE		M7		235				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		44KG		0		0		LYC		O540J1A5		O540		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		8000		280		11		11
		19980321006949I		21-Mar-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		PIPER		PA34		200T				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		1359H		0		0								2		COMMERCIAL PILOT		19525
		19980405012939I		5-Apr-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		AVID		AVID FLYER		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		41PM		0		0								1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		12700		430		129		129
		19980603023259I		3-Jun-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		172		M				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		21015		0		0								1		STUDENT		50		50		10		10
		19980711027049I		11-Jul-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		172RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		9378D		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1500
		19980827027859I		27-Aug-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		AERONCA		7EC		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		7436B		0		0		CONT		C9012F		C90		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		15000
		19981125044139I		25-Nov-98		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		PILATUS		PC12		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		186WF		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		1600		150		50		50
		19990715034479I		15-Jul-99		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				DESCENT		GRUMMAN		S2F1		NO SERIES EXISTS				OTHER		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		426DF		0		0		GARRTT		TPE33114GR		TPE331		2		COMMERCIAL PILOT		27000		1000		136		136
		19991102030369I		2-Nov-99		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		CESSNA		180		J				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		52108		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		5400		450		45
		19991104031549I		4-Nov-99		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CHAMPION		7GCBC		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		122H		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		1550		56		26
		19991106034039I		6-Nov-99		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		SKYSTAR		KITFOX		SERIES5				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		596DB		0		0		ROTAX		ROTAX912		912		1		STUDENT		75		65		2
		20000303018649I		3-Mar-00		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CO Z		COZY		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		5CZ		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		250		40		30
		20000529017529I		29-May-00		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		YAKOVLEV		YAK52		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		208YA		0		0		VEDENY		M14P				1		PRIVATE PILOT		1294		260		10
		20001017019419I		17-Oct-00		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		PIPER		PA23		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		2210P		0		0								2		PRIVATE PILOT		275		68		68
		20010621013419I		21-Jun-01		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		SUBSTANTIAL		AUTOROT DESCENT (ROTORCRAFT)		HUGHES		269C		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		891CP		0		0		LYC		HIO360D1A		O360		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1900		400		175
		20020114002939I		14-Jan-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		AERO COMMANDER		500		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		8485P		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		10000		100		50
		20020204002499I		4-Feb-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BEECH		36		A36				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6648T		0		0		CONT		IO520*		O520		1		PRIVATE PILOT		760		400		25
		20020320007359I		20-Mar-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		MOONEY		M20F		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES				6491Q		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1018		150		60
		20020511009879I		11-May-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		182		E				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		2870Y		0		0		CONT		O470*		O470		1		PRIVATE PILOT		230		28		28
		20020515009829I		15-May-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		SIMULATED FORCED LANDING AUTOROTATION		BELL		206		L1		OMNIFLIGHT HELICOPTERS INC		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		39112		0		0		ALLSN		250C30P		250C		1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		8600		5000		55
		20020618015139I		18-Jun-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		STARTING ENGINES		PIPER		PA28		151				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		33439		0		0		LYC		O320E3D		O320		1		STUDENT		81		81		25
		20020927027079I		27-Sep-02		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				TO INITIAL CLIMB (1ST POWER REDUCTION)		CESSNA		421		B		AIR WEST INC		AIR TAXI (NON-SCHEDULED)		AIR TAXI/COMMUTER		UNKNOWN		3AJ		0		0								2		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1800		150		40
		20030606013079I		6-Jun-03		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		PIPER		PA24		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		5236P		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		742		19		26
		20030824020899I		24-Aug-03		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		177RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		1875Q		0		0		LYC		IO360A1B6		O360		1		PRIVATE PILOT
		20031115033709I		15-Nov-03		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		PIPER		PA28		180				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		7917W		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		5847		1000		37
		20031222034979I		22-Dec-03		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		SUBSTANTIAL		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		177RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		1875Q		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		850		90		35
		20040209002639I		9-Feb-04		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		PIPER		PA24		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6657P		0		0		LYC		O360A1A		O360		1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		7000		250		40
		20040228004259I		28-Feb-04		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TOUCH AND GO LANDING		CESSNA		172		M				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		61823		0		0		LYC		O320E2D		O320		1		PRIVATE PILOT		80		6		4
		20040325006839I		25-Mar-04		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CHRISTEN		A1		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		2882U		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		1400		15		15
		20040417007349I		17-Apr-04		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GO ROUND (ABORTED VISUAL FLIGHT RULES)										PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		18866		0		0		CONT		A658		A65		1		PRIVATE PILOT		650		8		15
		20040512008569I		12-May-04		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		DASSAULT		FALCON10		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		5CA		0		0		GARRTT		TFE731*		TFE731		2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		15000		4500		25
		20040921023609I		21-Sep-04		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		177RG		NO SERIES EXISTS				OTHER		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		1875Q		0		0		CONT		IO360*		IO360		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1000		10		250
		20050122007999I		22-Jan-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		AERONCA		7DC		NO SERIES EXISTS				OTHER		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		4462E		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		516		35		21
		20050329006009I		29-Mar-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FORCED/PRECAUTIONARY LANDING		CESSNA		T210		N				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		210WX		0		0		CONT		TSIO520R		O520		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		14100		3100		20
		20050408008519I		8-Apr-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		AMERICAN AVIATION		AA1		A				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6423L		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		780		25		10
		20050416006059I		16-Apr-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		MOONEY		M20F		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6491Q		0		0		LYC		IO360LYC*		O360		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		1100		200		16
		20050503008109I		3-May-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TOUCH AND GO LANDING		PIPER		PA28		180				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6412J		0		0		LYC		O360A3A		O360		1		STUDENT		35		35		20
		20050515008509I		15-May-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BEECH		35		K35				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6019E		0		0		CONT		O470C		O470		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1725		200		50
		20050729016159I		29-Jul-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FORCED/PRECAUTIONARY LANDING		STODDARD HAMILTON		GLASAIR III		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		300GS		0		0		LYC		IO540*		O540		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		2113		119		59
		20051209030029I		9-Dec-05		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND TAXI, OTHER AIRPLANE		PIPER		PA28R		201		SABENA AIRLINE TRAINING CENTER		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		9180R		0		0		LYC		IO360LYC*		O360		1		STUDENT		95		12		95
		20060131006099I		31-Jan-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FORCED/PRECAUTIONARY LANDING		CESSNA		T310		Q				OTHER		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		7584Q		0		0								2		COMMERCIAL PILOT		4894		375		17
		20060406007609I		6-Apr-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		STODDARD HAMILTON		GLASAIR III		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		251WH		0		0		LYC		IO540K1H5		IO540		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		2000		25		15
		20060528009689I		28-May-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		CESSNA		172		P		WESTWIND SCHOOL OF AERONAUTICS		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		54715		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		565		200		60
		20060602014889I		2-Jun-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				TO INITIAL CLIMB (1ST POWER REDUCTION)		CESSNA		175		B				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		8127T		0		0		CONT		GO300*		O300		1		PRIVATE PILOT		3000		100		25
		20060606019549I		6-Jun-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		BEECH		36		A36TC				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		112WE		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1932		7		128
		20061020023109I		20-Oct-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		SORRELL		SNS7		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		114BG		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		360		50		20
		20061117026149I		17-Nov-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				UNKNOWN		NEW GLASAIR		GLASTAR		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		46776		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT
		20061211027109I		11-Dec-06		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		EUROPA		EUROPA		XS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		40SH		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		297		22		13
		20070316004329I		16-Mar-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT				FINAL APPROACH		BEECH		55		95C55				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		531U		0		0								2
		20070423007109I		23-Apr-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		182		R				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		4765T		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		153		40		1
		20070430011129I		30-Apr-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		180		J				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		52067		0		0		CONT		O470*		O470		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		7300		3500		10
		20070723016099I		23-Jul-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF GROUND ROLL		PIPER		PA28		181				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		4140W		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1000		500		40
		20070728018409I		28-Jul-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		T210		M				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		761YH		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		470		420		30
		20071004824769I		4-Oct-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		NAVION		NAVION		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		91125		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		14000		300		20
		20071103828359I		3-Nov-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		BEECH		35		M35				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		9831R		0		0								1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		28000		15		7
		20071107827619I		7-Nov-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		SUBSTANTIAL		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		PIPER		PA28		181		SABENA AIRLINE TRAINING CENTER		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		4133K		0		0								1		STUDENT		17		17		17
		20071221830299I		21-Dec-07		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		SIMULATED FORCED LANDING FINAL APPROACH		DIAMOND		DA42		UNDESIGNATED SERIES		SABENA AIRLINE TRAINING CENTER		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		449TS		0		0		THIELT		TAE12501		TAE125		2
		20080120010089I		20-Jan-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		CLIMB		PIPER		PA28		140				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		5024T		0		0								1
		20080307011929I		7-Mar-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		FINAL APPROACH		DIAMOND		DA20		C1		SABENA AIRLINE TRAINING CENTER		INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		NONE		523MK		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		385		33		76
		20080320013009I		20-Mar-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LEVEL OFF TOUCHDOWN		RUTAN		VARIEZE		NO SERIES EXISTS				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		17EZ		0		0								1		STUDENT		489		5		0
		20080325835709I		25-Mar-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		DIAMOND		DA20		C1		SABENA AIRLINE TRAINING CENTER		PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		4153W		0		0		CONT		IO240B		O240		1		STUDENT		15		15		15
		20080414838199I		14-Apr-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		ROLL-OUT (FIXED WING)		ECLIPSE AVIATION		500		NO SERIES EXISTS				INSTRUCTION		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		705PT		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		4100		109		60
		20080610835209I		10-Jun-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		DESCENT		MCDONNELL DOUGLAS		MD900		NO SERIES EXISTS				OTHER		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		9016W		0		0								2		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		8000		500		50
		20080702843529I		2-Jul-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TO INITIAL CLIMB (1ST POWER REDUCTION)		BELLANCA		1419		UNDESIGNATED SERIES				PERSONAL		GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		6579N		0		0		LYC		O435A		O435		1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		8000		20		5
		20081113852769I		13-Nov-08		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAXI		AERONCA		7DC		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				4462E		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		104		12		44
		20090426006899I		26-Apr-09		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING		STODDARD HAMILTON		GLASAIR III		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		300GS		0		0								1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		2500		350		16
		20091021022189I		21-Oct-09		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING		STODDARD HAMILTON		GLASAIR		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		220RB		0		0		LYC		IO540*		O540		1		COMMERCIAL PILOT		2625		15		15
		20091023022329I		23-Oct-09		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING												GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		451DT		0		0								1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		15000		6		210
		20091023022439I		23-Oct-09		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF		AERO COMMANDER		695		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		9812S		0		0								2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		3731		75		75
		20091101022829I		1-Nov-09		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF												GENERAL OPERATING RULES		UNKNOWN		2103Z		0		0								1		PRIVATE PILOT		327		45		5
		20100224027899I		24-Feb-10		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		DIAMOND		DA20		C1		SABENA AIRLINE TRAINING CENTER				PILOT SCHOOLS				4119B		0		0										STUDENT		14		14		14
		20101004047139I		4-Oct-10		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		T210		M						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				761YH		0		0		CONT M		TSIO-520-L				1		PRIVATE PILOT		890		850		15
		20110418005669I		18-Apr-11		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		STINSON		108		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				97706		0		0		FRANKL		6A4150 SERIES				1		PRIVATE PILOT		700		70		7
		20110419006439I		19-Apr-11		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		MOONEY		M20M		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				794RS		0		0		LYCOMI		TI0-540 SER				1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		3150		2200		40
		20110505010761I		5-May-11		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAXI		DIAMOND		DA20		C1						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				4110R		0		0		CONT M		IO-240-B						STUDENT		71		71		46
		20110908025179I		8-Sep-11		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		181		CAE GLOBAL ACADEMY				GENERAL OPERATING RULES				4145D		0		0		LYCOMI		0-360-A1D						STUDENT		28		28		28
		20111002023889I		2-Oct-11		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		140						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				4654R		0		0		LYCOMI		0-320 SERIES
		20111202027739I		2-Dec-11		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		MD HELICOPTER		500		N						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				70512		0		0		ALLISO		250-C20 SER				1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		11000		116		116
		20120606016859I		6-Jun-12		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		CRUISE-LEVEL FLIGHT												GENERAL OPERATING RULES				330AL		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-540 SER		N/A
		20121108024359I		8-Nov-12		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		177RG		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				8218G		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-360-A1B6D				1		AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		7000		300		40
		20121128026519I		28-Nov-12		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: APPROACH		CIRRUS		SR20		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				142SF		0		0		CONT M		IO-360 SER		ES		1
		20130608012009I		8-Jun-13		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		172		S						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				24350		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-360-L2A				1		STUDENT		13		13		13
		20130709012099I		9-Jul-13		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		LANDING: APPROACH		CESSNA		T210		N						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				211CF		0		0		CONT M		TSIO-520 SER				1		PRIVATE PILOT
		20130718012119I		18-Jul-13		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		OTHER-SPECIFY		DIAMOND		DA40		UNDESIGNATED SERIES		CAE GLOBAL ACADEMY				PILOT SCHOOLS				4129M		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-360-MIA+								1730		13		232
		20130824015219I		24-Aug-13		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND-RAMP		PIPER		PA28		181		CAE GLOBAL ACADEMY				PILOT SCHOOLS				4149Y		0		0		LYCOMI		0-360-A1D						PRIVATE PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		700		250		250
		20130831017399I		31-Aug-13		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		DIAMOND		DA40		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				997CA		0		0										STUDENT		157		157		59
		20131016026079I		16-Oct-13		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		LANDING: ROLLOUT		NORTH AMERICAN		AT6		C						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				76BZ		0		0		P&W		R1340 SERIES						UNKNOWN/FOREIGN
		20140125002109I		25-Jan-14		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		TAKEOFF: CLIMB OUT		CESSNA		182		P						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				9888E		0		0		CONT M		O-470 SERIES				1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		3591		2400		83
		20140806023899I		6-Aug-14		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF: ROTATION		DIAMOND		DA40		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						PILOT SCHOOLS				424TS		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-360-MIA+						COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		3000		390		90
		20140807015579I		7-Aug-14		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		181						PILOT SCHOOLS				4403F		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A4M						STUDENT		24		24		24
		20140812019359I		12-Aug-14		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF: ROTATION		DIAMOND		DA40		UNDESIGNATED SERIES		CAE OXFORD AVIATION ACADEMY				PILOT SCHOOLS				543JW		0		0										STUDENT		70		70		70
		20150106000279I		6-Jan-15		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAXI												GENERAL OPERATING RULES				252		0		0		LYCOMI		0-290 SERIES		D2				COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		1699		141		10
		20150126001319I		26-Jan-15		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		TAKEOFF: CLIMB OUT		CESSNA		550		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				90Z		0		0		P&W CA		JT15D-4				2		AIRLINE TRANSPORT		6800		32		14
		20150315011919I		15-Mar-15		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		CRUISE-LEVEL FLIGHT		PIPER		PA28		181						PILOT SCHOOLS				28251		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360		O-360-				PRIVATE PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR
		20151019020549I		19-Oct-15		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAXI		SMITH		AEROSTAR601		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				11TT		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-540 SER						AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		5500		125		12
		20151026020579I		26-Oct-15		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		HUGHES		269C		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				269TT		0		0		LYCOMI		HIO-360-D1A				1		PRIVATE PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		630		400		76
		20160729014429I		29-Jul-16		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		181						PILOT SCHOOLS				4403Z		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A4M						STUDENT
		20161201020479I		1-Dec-16		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF: DEPARTURE		PIPER		PA28		181						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				4403L		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A4M						STUDENT		90		90
		20170227001149I		27-Feb-17		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		BELLANCA		1419		2						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				9842B		0		0		CONT M		O-470 SERIES						AIRLINE TRANSPORT		26000
		20170301001839I		1-Mar-17		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF: CLIMB OUT		CIRRUS		SR22		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				433TM		0		0		CONT M		IO-550 SERIES				1
		20170430003759I		30-Apr-17		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		181						PILOT SCHOOLS				4403Z		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A4M						STUDENT		35		35		35
		20170916024669I		16-Sep-17		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		TAKEOFF: ROTATION		CESSNA		T210		J						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				2296R		0		0		CONT M		TSIO-520 SER				1
		20171027020399I		27-Oct-17		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		LANCAIR		320		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				364JS		0		0		LYCOMI		I0360 SER A&C						COMMERCIAL PILOT		1575		450
		20180601006759I		1-Jun-18		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		172		N						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				501MP		0		0		LYCOMI		0-320 SERIES				1		PRIVATE PILOT		83		30		3
		20180621015609I		21-Jun-18		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		MOONEY		M20E		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				3213F		0		0		LYCOMI		I0360 SER		L-342-		1		PRIVATE PILOT		280		30		6
		20180807010369I		7-Aug-18		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		181						PILOT SCHOOLS				4400S		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A4M						STUDENT		52		52		52
		20181113017229I		13-Nov-18		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		CESSNA		310		L						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				37RS		0		0		CONT M		I0-470 SERIES				2
		20190207009969I		7-Feb-19		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		NONE		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA28		180						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				9366J		0		0		LYCOMI		O&VO-360 SER						STUDENT		25		25		25
		20190427010949I		27-Apr-19		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		GROUND-RAMP		PIPER		PA28		181						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				4400D		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A4M						COMMERCIAL PILOT		320
		20190622007779I		22-Jun-19		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN												GENERAL OPERATING RULES				233EC		0		0		ROTAX		912ULS SERIES						PRIVATE PILOT		274		5		1
		20190630008679I		30-Jun-19		CHANDLER		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		SUBSTANTIAL		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		CIRRUS		SR22		T						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				858TL		0		0		CONT M		TSIO-550 SER				1
		20200328003059I		28-Mar-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA32R		300						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				924SM		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-540		K1A5D
		20200621005869I		21-Jun-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		STEARMAN		B75		N1						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				75623		0		0		P&W		R-985 SERIES				1
		20200718009719I		18-Jul-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		DIAMOND		DA40		UNDESIGNATED SERIES						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				313AF		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-360-M1A+						STUDENT		65		65		19
		20200721009709I		21-Jul-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		PIPER		PA44		180						PILOT SCHOOLS				4405Q		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A1H6								9575				109
		20201008012219I		8-Oct-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		PIPER		PA28		181		CAE GLOBAL ACADEMY				PILOT SCHOOLS				28051		0		0		LYCOMI		IO-360-B4A						STUDENT		32		32		32
		20201011018659I		11-Oct-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: TOUCHDOWN		NORTH AMERICAN		T6		G						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				821DS		0		0		P&W		R1340 SERIES						AIRLINE TRANSPORT PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		35447		5000		27
		20201125019679I		25-Nov-20		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		210		C						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				3683Y		0		0		CONT M		I0-470 SERIES				1
		20210331016469I		31-Mar-21		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		PIPER		PA44		180						PILOT SCHOOLS				785ND		0		0		LYCOMI		O-360-A1H6
		20210421004829I		21-Apr-21		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		MINOR		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		TR182		NO SERIES EXISTS						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				5494T		0		0		LYCOMI		0-540 SERIES				1		COMMERCIAL PILOT FLIGHT INSTRUCTOR		5591		115		208
		20210517009819I		17-May-21		MESA		AZ		FALCON FLD		INCIDENT		SUBSTANTIAL		LANDING: ROLLOUT		CESSNA		421		C						GENERAL OPERATING RULES				421NL		0		0		CONT M		GTSI0-520-F-K				2
rhodrinorton-quick
File Attachment
AIDS_REPORTS Falcon Field.csv
0.
6%
 U
P
0.
5%
 U
P
1467
TWRP
P
P P
CATEGORY B C DA
4
R
4
L
2
2
L
2
2
R
37
99
 X
 7
5
51
00
 X
 1
00
CIRCLING NA
ELEV
APP CRS
(FFZ)
33°28'N-111°44'W
MESA, ARIZONA
(FFZ)
AL-6647 (FAA)
039°
T
A
1394
RNAV (GPS) RWY 4R
RNAV (GPS) RWY 4R
  1394
LNAV MDA NA
5 NM
03
9°
MESA, ARIZONA
GND CON UNICOM
124.6 121.3 122.95118.25
ATIS FALCON TOWERPHOENIX APP CON
120.7  239.0 (CTAF)L
WAAS
CH             90525
W04B
NALP MDA
(6
.3
)
 3
4
8
°
3
2
0
0
TDZE
8900
M
SA
 G
OYEB 25 N
M
23
00
(6
.2
)
SACAT on V16 southeast bound.
Procedure NA for arrivals at
SACAT
(IAF)
1384
Apt Elev
TDZE
Rwy Idg
  1384
1
4
3
°
3
2
3
°
ISTOW
(IF)
3381
  5100
MIRL Rwy 4L-22R
MIRL Rwy 4R-22L
REIL Rwys 4R, 4L, 22L and 22R
1428
1537
GOYEB
(MAP)
3068
2716
2133
1657
3312
3104
2988
2830
2704
L
FOLOM
(FAF)
586 (600-1)
1980-1
466 (500-1)
1860-1
3200
ISTOW
3.00°
SACAT
2 NM
2300
0.8
(VGSI Angle 4.00/TCH 42).
VGSI and descent angles not coincident
039°
FOLOM
GOYEB
TCH 41
6.2 NM
RNP APCH.
5000 direct SACAT and hold, continue climb-in-hold to 5000.
MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 1900 then climbing right turn to
Cat C southeast of Rwys 4R and 22L.
Circling to Rwy 22L, 22R NA at night. Circling NA for
1800-1 416 (500-1)
296 (300-1)1680-1
1800-1   1
8
416 (500-1   )1
8
3
42040-1
3
4646 (700-1   )
21224
Amdt 1F  12AUG21
FALCON FLD
FALCON FLD
C
50001900
S
W
-4,  19 M
A
Y
 2022  to  16 JU
N
 2022 S
W
-4
,
19
 M
A
Y
 2
02
2
 to
  1
6
JU
N
 2
02
2
rhodrinorton-quick
File Attachment
GPS 4R.pdf
DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION
22
0°
1
5
0
°
1
8
3
°
W111°49.30'
PXR
Chan 103
115.6  PXR
PHOENIX
TFD
IFNUR
R
-1
4
3
R
-0
0
3
(FFZ)
(FFZ)
NOTE:  Chart not to scale.
MESA ONE DEPARTURE
MESA ONE DEPARTURE
(MESA1.MESA)
(MESA1.MESA)
MESA, ARIZONA
MESA, ARIZONASL-6647 (FAA)
N33°09.56'
(OBSTACLE)
(OBSTACLE)
L-5
21112
TAKEOFF MINIMUMS
120.7  239.0
PHOENIX DEP CON
           124.6 (CTAF)
     FALCON TOWER
after departure.
2300 then climb to 5000 via TFD R-003 to IFNUR INT, expect filed altitude 10 minutes
R-003 to IFNUR INT or for climb in visual condition, cross Falcon Field Airport at or above
TAKEOFF RUNWAYS 4L/4R: Climbing right turn to 5000 heading 220° and TFD VORTAC
R-003 to IFNUR INT, expect filed altitude 10 minutes after departure.
TAKEOFF RUNWAYS 22L/22R: Climbing left turn to 5000 heading 150° and TFD VORTAC
Rwy 4R: Standard with minimum climb of 495' per NM to 3600 or 1100-3 for climb in visual conditions.
Rwy 4L: Standard with minimum climb of 480' per NM to 3600 or 1100-3 for climb in visual conditions.
Rwys 22L/R: Standard.
Chan 95
114.8  TFD
STANFIELD
               up to 25' AGL/1385' MSL.
               beginning 369' from DER, 127' right of centerline,
               centerline, up to 43' AGL/1403' MSL. Trees
Rwy 22R: Light poles beginning 297' from DER, 65' right of
              left of centerline, 38' AGL/1398' MSL.
              AGL/1389' MSL.  Light pole 1206' from DER, 510'
              562' from DER, 457' right of centerline, 39'
              centerline, up to 24' AGL/1384' MSL.  Windmill
Rwy 22L: Light poles beginning 256' from DER, 421' right of
              27' AGL/1417' MSL.
              Traffic signal 914' from DER, 68' left of centerline,
              350' right of centerline, up to 40' AGL/1460' MSL.
              50' AGL/1444' MSL. Trees beginning 585' from DER,
              Obstruction light 531' from DER, 583' right of centerline,
              DER, 350' right of centerline, up to 51' AGL/1441' MSL.
              to 35' AGL/1425' MSL. Light poles beginning 513' from
Rwy 4R: Trees beginning 412' from DER, 15' left of centerline, up
             487' left of centerline, 34' AGL/1414' MSL.
             up to 57' AGL/1437' MSL.  Windsock 1523' from DER,
             Rods beginning 1236' from DER, 424' left of centerline,
             424' left of centerline, 54' AGL/1434' MSL.
             AGL/1420' MSL.  Obstruction light 1314' from DER,
             Tree 1188' from DER, 155' right of centerline, 40'
             244' left of centerline, up to 40' AGL/1423' MSL.
             AGL/1428' MSL.  Trees beginning 418' from DER,
             417' from DER, 29' left of centerline, up to 48'
             centerline, up to 50' AGL/1430' MSL.  Light poles
Rwy 4L: Electrical systems beginning 248' from DER, 416' left of
TAKEOFF OBSTACLE NOTES
29JUL10
FALCON FLD
FALCON FLD
S
W
-4,  19 M
A
Y
 2022  to  16 JU
N
 2022 S
W
-4
,
19
 M
A
Y
 2
02
2
 to
  1
6
JU
N
 2
02
2
rhodrinorton-quick
File Attachment
Obstacle Dep Mesa.pdf
0.
6%
 U
P
0.
5%
 U
P
1467
TWRP
P
P P
CATEGORY B C DA
4
R
4
L
2
2
L
2
2
R
37
99
 X
 7
5
51
00
 X
 1
00
ELEV
APP CRS
(FFZ)
MESA, ARIZONA
(FFZ)
AL-6647 (FAA)
039°
  3799
T
A
1394
8900
RNAV (GPS) RWY 4L
RNAV (GPS) RWY 4L
  1394
5 NM
MESA, ARIZONA
GND CON UNICOM
124.6 121.3 122.95118.25
ATIS FALCON TOWERPHOENIX APP CON
120.7  239.0 (CTAF) L
WAAS
CH             56625
W04A
3200
ISTOW
LNAV MDA NA
3.00°
TCH 39
SACAT
NALP MDA
2 NM
PEVDE
ZENAM
2300
038°
6.3 NM
039°
TDZE
M
SA
 ZE
NAM 25 N
M
039°
0.8
33°28'N-111°44'W
SACAT on V16 southeast bound.
Procedure NA for arrivals at
ISTOW
(IF)
(6
.3
)
 3
4
8
°
3
2
0
0
1383
Apt Elev
TDZE
Rwy Idg
  1383
3381
(VGSI Angle 4.00/TCH 42).
VGSI and descent angles not coincident
MIRL Rwy 4L-22R
MIRL Rwy 4R-22L
REIL Rwys 4L, 4R, 22L and 22R
L
3068
2716
2133
1657
1537
3312
3104
2988
2830
2704
1426
SACAT and hold, continue climb-in-hold to 5000.
MISSED APPROACH:  Climbing right turn to 5000 direct
1780-1   1
8
1
8397 (400-1   )
1800-1   1
8
417 (500-1   )1
8
1780-1 397 (400-1)
1800-1 417 (500-1)
21224
Amdt 1D  12AUG21
FALCON FLD
FALCON FLD
3
2
3
°
1
4
3
°
5000
 0
38
°
(6
.3
)
ZENAM
(MAP)
PEVDE
(FAF)
23
00
SACAT
(IAF)
RNP APCH.
Rwy 4L helicopter visibility reduction below 1 SM NA.
S
W
-4,  19 M
A
Y
 2022  to  16 JU
N
 2022 S
W
-4
,
19
 M
A
Y
 2
02
2
 to
  1
6
JU
N
 2
02
2
rhodrinorton-quick
File Attachment
GPS 4L.pdf
 4
FALCON FIELD
Updated:  May 2022
KFFZ Mesa, AZ Elevation 1394’
Terrain North of
airfield
Boeing Facility
Multiple
Flight Schools
04R/22L 04L/22R
 5
FALCON FIELD
Updated:  May 2022
KFFZ Mesa, AZ Elevation 1394’
Risk Analysis
Hazard (Optional) Mitigations—Please fill in your own company mitigations
Terrain
Heavy Training Activity
Limited Runway Lighting
Wildlife
Turbulence below 500’
Non Precision Approaches Only
Guard (121.5) not available in tow-
er.